

FILED
APRIL 7, 2017
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 34769-9-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

JEFFREY MARTIN,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

Spokane County Cause No. 16-1-01659-7

The Honorable Annette S. Plese, Judge

AMENDED BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Skylar T. Brett
Attorney for Appellant

Law Office of Skylar Brett
P.O. Box 18084
Seattle, WA 98118
(206) 494-0098
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ISSUES AND ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 2

ARGUMENT..... 5

I. Mr. Martin’s defense attorney provided ineffective assistance of counsel by failing to argue that evidence critical to the defense was admissible under the excited utterance exception to the hearsay rule. 5

II. If the state substantially prevails on appeal, This Court should decline to impose appellate costs upon Mr. Martin, who is indigent..... 8

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)..... 5

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)..... 9

State v. Green, 38 Wn.2d 240, 229 P.2d 318 (1951)..... 6

State v. Kyllo, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009) 5, 6, 7, 8

State v. Sinclair, 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3 612 (2016)..... 8, 9

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI..... 1, 5

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 1, 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 803 7

GR 34..... 9

RAP 2.5..... 6
